LR 34 LR 34

## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 34

Introduced by Gay, 14.

WHEREAS, Jordan Somer, an esteemed resident of Papillion,
Nebraska, has achieved national recognition for exemplary volunteer
service as a Distinguished Finalist for the 2009 Prudential Spirit
of Community Award; and

WHEREAS, this prestigious award, presented by Prudential Financial in partnership with the National Association of Secondary School Principals, honors young volunteers across America who have demonstrated an extraordinary commitment to serving their communities; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Somer earned this award by giving generously of her time and energy to the "Miss Amazing Pageant," which helps girls and women with disabilities build self-esteem in a secure environment; and

WHEREAS, the success of the State of Nebraska, the strength of our communities, and the overall vitality of American society depend, in great measure, upon the dedication of young people like Ms. Somer who use their considerable talents and resources to serve others.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Jordan Somer on

LR 34 LR 34

being named as one of the top youth volunteers in Nebraska for 2009, in the 14th annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Jordan Somer.